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MotoAmerica Superbikes at Mid-Ohio

| Superbike Mid Ohio 2.400 miles
Race 1 8/16/2025 15:12
Race (16 Laps) started at 15:44:33

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
6 1:26.250 +0.385 15:53:16.440 13 1:26.775 +1.019 16:03:25.148
(50) Bobby Fong 7 1:26.205 +0.340 15:54:42.645 14 1:26.794 +1.038 16:04:51.942
1 15:46:02.853 8 1:26.013 +0.148 15:56:08.658 15 1:27.233 +1.477 16:06:19.175
2 1:26.076 +0.607 15:47:28.929 9 1:25.941 +0.076 15:57:34.599 16 1:27.555 +1.799 16:07:46.730
3 1:26.199 +0.730 15:48:55.128 10 1:25.865 15:59:00.464
4 1:26.725 +1.256 15:50:21.853 11 1:26.304 +0.439 16:00:26.768 (54) Richie Escalante
5 1:26.386 +0.917 15:51:48.239 12 1:26.397 +0.532 16:01:53.165 1 15:46:06.530
6 1:26.069 +0.600 15:53:14.308 13 1:26.358 +0.493 16:03:19.523 2 1:27.853 +1.380 15:47:34.383
7 1:25.796 +0.327 15:54:40.104 14 1:26.625 +0.760 16:04:46.148 3 1:27.259 +0.786 15:49:01.642
8 1:25.545 +0.076 15:56:05.649 15 1:26.563 +0.698 16:06:12.711 4 1:26.827 +0.354 15:50:28.469
9 1:25.709 +0.240 15:57:31.358 16 1:27.418 +1.553 16:07:40.129 5 1:26.657 +0.184 15:51:55.126
10 1:25.674 +0.205 15:58:57.032 6 1:26.854 +0.381 15:53:21.980
1" 1:25.469 16:00:22.501 (69) Hayden Gillim 7 1:26.473 15:54:48.453
12 1:25.801 +0.332 16:01:48.302 1 15:46:05.678 8 1:27.063 +0.590 15:56:15.516
13 1:25.798 +0.329 16:03:14.100 2 1:26.207 +0.155 15:47:31.885 9 1:26.707 +0.234 15:57:42.223
14 1:25.570 +0.101 16:04:39.670 3 1:26.437 +0.385 15:48:58.322 10 1:26.716 +0.243 15:59:08.939
15 1:26.091 +0.622 16:06:05.761 4 1:26.147 +0.095 15:50:24.469 11 1:27.104 +0.631 16:00:36.043
16 1:25.837 +0.368 16:07:31.598 5 1:26.052 15:51:50.521 12 1:26.843 +0.370 16:02:02.886
6 1:26.199 +0.147 15:53:16.720 13 1:27.404 +0.931 16:03:30.290
(40) Sean Dylan Kelly 7 1:26.329 +0.277 15:54:43.049 14 1:27.096 +0.623 16:04:57.386
1 15:46:04.023 8 1:26.230 +0.178 15:56:09.279 15 1:26.883 +0.410 16:06:24.269
2 1:26.607 +0.724 15:47:30.630 9 1:26.169 +0.117 15:57:35.448 16 1:27.002 +0.529 16:07:51.271
3 1:26.349 +0.466 15:48:56.979 10 1:26.241 +0.189 15:59:01.689
4 1:26.427 +0.544 15:50:23.406 11 1:26.363 +0.311 16:00:28.052 (78) Benjamin Smith
5 1:26.085 +0.202 15:51:49.491 12 1:26.220 +0.168 16:01:54.272 1 15:46:05.650
6 1:26.029 +0.146 15:53:15.520 13 1:26.345 +0.293 16:03:20.617 2 1:27.753 +0.903 15:47:33.403
7 1:25.883 15:54:41.403 14 1:26.584 +0.532 16:04:47.201 3 1:27.178 +0.328 15:49:00.581
8 1:26.145 +0.262 15:56:07.548 15 1:26.412 +0.360 16:06:13.613 4 1:26.850 15:50:27.431
9 1:26.039 +0.156 15:57:33.587 16 1:26.857 +0.805 16:07:40.470 5 1:26.855 +0.005 15:51:54.286
10 1:26.351 +0.468 15:58:59.938 6 1:26.894 +0.044 15:53:21.180
1" 1:26.367 +0.484 16:00:26.305 (6) Cameron Beaubier 7 1:27.138 +0.288 15:54:48.318
12 1:26.279 +0.396 16:01:52.584 1 15:46:03.524 8 1:28.068 +1.218 15:56:16.386
13 1:26.564 +0.681 16:03:19.148 2 1:25.909 +0.442 15:47:29.433 9 1:27.635 +0.785 15:57:44.021
14 1:26.545 +0.662 16:04:45.693 3 1:25.947 +0.480 15:48:55.380 10 1:27.684 +0.834 15:59:11.705
15 1:26.608 +0.725 16:06:12.301 4 1:26.714 +1.247 15:50:22.094 11 1:27.847 +0.997 16:00:39.552
16 1:27.364 +1.481 16:07:39.665 5 1:26.361 +0.894 15:51:48.455 12 1:28.200 +1.350 16:02:07.752
6 1:26.077 +0.610 15:53:14.532 13 1:28.369 +1.519 16:03:36.121
(95) JD Beach 7 1:25.868 +0.401 15:54:40.400 14 1:28.067 +1.217 16:05:04.188
1 15:46:04.419 8 1:25.541 +0.074 15:56:05.941 15 1:28.275 +1.425 16:06:32.463
2 1:26.514 +0.648 15:47:30.933 9 1:25.614 +0.147 15:57:31.555 16 1:28.571 +1.721 16:08:01.034
3 1:26.388 +0.522 15:48:57.321 10 1:25.730 +0.263 15:58:57.285
4 1:26.537 +0.671 15:50:23.858 11 1:25.512 +0.045 16:00:22.797 (27) Ashton Yates
5 1:26.106 +0.240 15:51:49.964 12 1:26.103 +0.636 16:01:48.900 1 15:46:06.733
6 1:26.322 +0.456 15:53:16.286 13 1:25.467 16:03:14.367 2 1:28.064 +0.364 15:47:34.797
7 1:26.141 +0.275 15:54:42.427 14 1:25.528 +0.061 16:04:39.895 3 1:28.321 +0.621 15:49:03.118
8 1:26.117 +0.251 15:56:08.544 15 1:25.970 +0.503 16:06:05.865 4 1:27.700 15:50:30.818
9 1:25.866 15:57:34.410 16 1:36.881 +11.414 16:07:42.746 5 1:27.956 +0.256 15:51:58.774
10 1:25.876 +0.010 15:59:00.286 6 1:28.618 +0.918 15:53:27.392
1" 1:26.229 +0.363 16:00:26.515 (1) Josh Herrin 7 1:28.683 +0.983 15:54:56.075
12 1:26.213 +0.347 16:01:52.728 1 15:46:07.573 8 1:28.471 +0.771 15:56:24.546
13 1:26.491 +0.625 16:03:19.219 2 1:27.966 +2.210 15:47:35.539 9 1:28.512 +0.812 15:57:53.058
14 1:26.543 +0.677 16:04:45.762 3 1:26.956 +1.200 15:49:02.495 10 1:28.669 +0.969 15:59:21.727
15 1:26.606 +0.740 16:06:12.368 4 1:26.571 +0.815 15:50:29.066 11 1:28.221 +0.521 16:00:49.948
16 1:27.491 +1.625 16:07:39.859 5 1:26.142 +0.386 15:51:55.208 12 1:28.578 +0.878 16:02:18.526
6 1:26.019 +0.263 15:53:21.227 13 1:28.545 +0.845 16:03:47.071
(32) Jake Gagne 7 1:26.201 +0.445 15:54:47.428 14 1:28.826 +1.126 16:05:15.897
1 15:46:04.786 8 1:25.771 +0.015 15:56:13.199 15 1:28.953 +1.253 16:06:44.850
2 1:26.428 +0.563 15:47:31.214 9 1:26.001 +0.245 15:57:39.200 16 1:28.658 +0.958 16:08:13.508
3 1:26.673 +0.808 15:48:57.887 10 1:25.852 +0.096 15:59:05.052
4 1:26.133 +0.268 15:50:24.020 11 1:25.756 16:00:30.808 (21) Nolan Lamkin
5 1:26.170 +0.305 15:51:50.190 12 1:27.565 +1.809 16:01:58.373 1 15:46:07.918
Race Director Orbits
Rick Hobbs
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MotoAmerica Superbikes at Mid-Ohio

| Superbike Mid Ohio 2.400 miles
Race 1 8/16/2025 15:12
Race (16 Laps) started at 15:44:33

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day
2 1:30.107 +1.049 15:47:38.025 9 1:31.386 +0.107 15:58:26.111 2 1:29.429 +0.420 15:47:38.136
3 1:30.518 +1.460 15:49:08.543 10 1:31.279 15:59:57.390 3 1:29.332 +0.323 15:49:07.468
4 1:29.387 +0.329 15:50:37.930 11 1:31.314 +0.035 16:01:28.704 4 1:29.195 +0.186 15:50:36.663
5 1:29.310 +0.252 15:52:07.240 12 1:31.843 +0.564 16:03:00.547 5 1:29.009 15:52:05.672
6 1:29.622 +0.564 15:53:36.862 13 1:32.792 +1.513 16:04:33.339 6 1:29.069 +0.060 15:53:34.741
7 1:29.360 +0.302 15:55:06.222 14 1:35.119 +3.840 16:06:08.458 p7 1:57.047 +28.038 15:55:31.788
8 1:29.471 +0.413 15:56:35.693 15 1:33.854 +2.575 16:07:42.312 p8 4:03.012 +2:34.003 15:59:34.800
9 1:29.872 +0.814 15:58:05.565

10 1:29.665 +0.607 15:59:35.230 (174) William Posse

1 1:29.326 +0.268 16:01:04.556 1 15:46:09.751

12 1:29.486 +0.428 16:02:34.042 2 1:31.717 +1.646 15:47:41.468

13 1:29.469 +0.411 16:04:03.511 3 1:31.589 +1.518 15:49:13.057

14 1:29.645 +0.587 16:05:33.156 4 1:30.951 +0.880 15:50:44.008

15 1:29.058 16:07:02.214 5 1:31.178 +1.107 15:52:15.186

16 1:29.637 +0.579 16:08:31.851 6 1:31.025 +0.954 15:53:46.211

7 1:30.781 +0.710 15:55:16.992
(94) Danilo Lewis 8 1:30.918 +0.847 15:56:47.910
1 15:46:08.072 9 1:30.081 +0.010 15:58:17.991
2 1:29.335 +0.121 15:47:37.407 10 1:30.562 +0.491 15:59:48.553
3 1:29.447 +0.233 15:49:06.854 " 1:30.071 16:01:18.624
4 1:29.634 +0.420 15:50:36.488 12 1:38.970 +8.899 16:02:57.594
5 1:30.546 +1.332 15:52:07.034 13 1:33.506 +3.435 16:04:31.100
6 1:29.430 +0.216 15:53:36.464 14 1:35.844 +5.773 16:06:06.944
7 1:29.611 +0.397 15:55:06.075 15 1:35.628 +5.557 16:07:42.572
8 1:30.669 +1.455 15:56:36.744
9 1:29.823 +0.609 15:58:06.567 (84) Joseph Giannotto

10 1:29.417 +0.203 15:59:35.984 1 15:46:09.580

1 1:29.583 +0.369 16:01:05.567 2 1:31.750 +1.816 15:47:41.330

12 1:29.324 +0.110 16:02:34.891 3 1:31.509 +1.575 15:49:12.839

13 1:29.265 +0.051 16:04:04.156 4 1:31.375 +1.441 15:50:44.214

14 1:29.880 +0.666 16:05:34.036 5 1:31.026 +1.092 15:52:15.240

15 1:29.214 16:07:03.250 6 1:30.525 +0.591 15:53:45.765

16 1:29.857 +0.643 16:08:33.107 7 1:31.117 +1.183 15:55:16.882

8 1:30.682 +0.748 15:56:47.564
(92) Jason Waters 9 1:30.216 +0.282 15:58:17.780
1 15:46:08.528 10 1:30.411 +0.477 15:59:48.191
2 1:30.621 +1.528 15:47:39.149 " 1:30.160 +0.226 16:01:18.351
3 1:30.405 +1.312 15:49:09.554 12 1:30.094 +0.160 16:02:48.445
4 1:30.189 +1.096 15:50:39.743 13 1:29.934 16:04:18.379
5 1:30.509 +1.416 15:52:10.252 14 1:32.019 +2.085 16:05:50.398
6 1:29.917 +0.824 15:53:40.169 15 2:08.268 +38.334 16:07:58.666
7 1:30.171 +1.078 15:55:10.340
8 1:29.930 +0.837 15:56:40.270 (800) Trevor Watson
9 1:29.093 15:58:09.363 1 15:46:10.619

10 1:29.212 +0.119 15:59:38.575 2 1:31.946 +0.041 15:47:42.565

1 1:29.404 +0.311 16:01:07.979 3 1:31.905 15:49:14.470

12 1:29.252 +0.159 16:02:37.231 4 1:32.931 +1.026 15:50:47.401

13 1:29.395 +0.302 16:04:06.626 5 1:33.826 +1.921 15:52:21.227

14 1:29.468 +0.375 16:05:36.094 6 1:34.659 +2.754 15:53:55.886

15 1:29.349 +0.256 16:07:05.443 7 1:34.961 +3.056 15:55:30.847

16 1:32.071 +2.978 16:08:37.514 8 1:34.209 +2.304 15:57:05.056

9 1:35.160 +3.255 15:58:40.216
(900) Zachary Schumacher 10 1:35.570 +3.665 16:00:15.786
1 15:46:11.462 11 1:45.101 +13.196 16:02:00.887
2 1:32.373 +1.094 15:47:43.835 12 1:35.806 +3.901 16:03:36.693
3 1:31.777 +0.498 15:49:15.612 13 1:36.368 +4.463 16:05:13.061
4 1:32.255 +0.976 15:50:47.867 14 1:36.100 +4.195 16:06:49.161
5 1:31.885 +0.606 15:52:19.752 15 1:35.887 +3.982 16:08:25.048
6 1:31.598 +0.319 15:53:51.350
7 1:31.714 +0.435 15:55:23.064 (88) Max Flinders
8 1:31.661 +0.382 15:56:54.725 1 15:46:08.707
Race Director Orbits
Rick Hobbs
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